

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.Nos.5365, 5484 and 5495 of 2016
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.06.2025	<p><u>SKS,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the revision petitioners submitted that petitioner No.4 is the only surviving legal heir of the deceased petitioner No.3, and there is no other surviving legal heir of the deceased petitioner No.3, who died on 06.11.2023 except petitioner No.4.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to print the name of GP for Arbitration in place of GP for Appeals.</p> <p>Post on 24.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SKS,J sai</p>	

--	--	--	--