

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**  
**MAIN CASE NO: CRP.Nos.5367,5484 and 5495 of 2016**  
**SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	15.09.2025	<p data-bbox="505 422 618 457"><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="505 499 1198 653">At request of Ms.Divya Agarwal, learned counsel, representing Sri.Suresh Shiv Sagar, learned counsel for the petitioner, List on 10.10.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1068 701 1143 779">B/o gkv</p>	